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PUBLIC NOTICE 

Notice is hereby given that River Valley Transit Authority (RVTA) will 

meet in public session on the 3rd Tuesday of each month at 5:30 p.m.  

 

MEETING LOCATION ADDRESS (if in-person meetings will be held): 

 

Michael Ross Room 

Trade & Transit Center II, 3rd Floor 

144 West Third Street 

Williamsport, PA 17701 
 
 

Tuesday, January 21, 2025 Tuesday, May 20, 2025 Tuesday, September 16, 2025 
Tuesday, February 18, 2025 Tuesday, June 17, 2025 Tuesday, October 21, 2025 
Tuesday, March 18, 2025 Tuesday, July 17, 2025 Tuesday, November 18, 2025 
Tuesday, April 15, 2025 Tuesday, August 19, 2025 Tuesday, December 16, 2025 

 

 

All meetings will be held in-person. In the event that, an in-person 

meeting is not feasible, RVT will provide detailed information on a 

virtual meeting option. 

 

Dates and locations are subject to change with advance advertised 

public notice. All meetings are open to the public.  
 


